

SIXTH COMMITTEE

CO-ORDINATION OF THE PRIVILEGES AND IMMUNITIES OF THE
UNITED NATIONS AND OF THE SPECIALIZED AGENCIES.Corrigendum 1 to the Final Report
of Sub-Committee 1 of the Sixth Committee

- Page 2 - 7th line from the bottom: "the" should be deleted.
- Page 7 - last line of paragraph 19: "Section 20 (c) should read Section 19 (c).
- Page 9 - 9th line from the bottom: "Amendment" should be changed to "amendment".
- Page 10 - 11th line of paragraph 26: "National Service" should read "national service".
- Page 14 - 1st line: delete "under this Section".
- Page 15 - 6th line of paragraph 40: "on" should be changed to "or".
- Page 16 - 9th line of paragraph 42: "the member of the state" should read: "the state member".
- Page 16 - 7th line of paragraph 43: "provisions" should read "provision".
- Page 19 - 12th line: the word "as" should be added after "insofar".
- Page 28 - "ARTICLE VII" should be changed to "ARTICLE VIII".
- Page 28 - 1st line of Section 27: "recognize" should replace "recongize".
- Page 33 - last line of paragraph 4 of Section 47: "the preceding paragraph" should be changed to "the provisions of the Section".
- Page 35 - 3rd line of 2 (i)(b): "legal process of any other kind" should be changed to "legal process of every kind".
- Page 35 - 6th line of 2 (ii): "causo" should read: "course".
- Page 36 - 3rd line of 2 (i)(b) "legal process of any other kind" should read: "legal process of every kind".
- Page 37 - Same correction as on Page 36.
- Page 39 - 9th line of 2 (c): the words "other than its publications" should be in brackets.
- Page 41 - 3rd line of 2 (i)(b): same correction as on Page 36.
- Page 42 - after the text of Annex VIII, the following should be added:

ANNEX IX

THE INTERNATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATION UNION
The standard clauses shall apply without modification.

RECEIVED
NOV 20 1947UNITED NATIONS
ARCHIVES